UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

CIRCULAR

MOST URGENT

Reference:

- 1. Govt. Order No: 1008-JK(GAD) of 2021 dated 27.09.2021 issued by the General Administration Department, Civil Sectt. J&K.
- 2. Letter No: DC/HE/Teacher Award/2021/668 dated 01.10.2021 issued by the Directorate of University, Higher Education Department, Govt, of J&K
- 3. Circular No. Adm/TW/21/5483-5532 dated 15.11.2021
- 4. Circular No. Adm/TW/21/5620-69 dated 25.11.2021
- 5. Circular No. Adm/TW/21/6073-6122 dated 21.12.2021
- 6. Circular No. Adm/TW/22/6369-6418 dated 07.01.2022

In continuation to circular No. Adm/TW/22/6369-6418 dated 07.01.2022, it is hereby circulated for the information of all concerned that General Administration Department, Govt. of J&K has issued the Scheme for Institution of "Best Teacher Award" for encouraging and motivating dedicated Teachers/ Teaching faculty working in the Universities in the UT of J&K vide Govt. Order No: 1008-JK(GAD) of 2021 dated 27.09.2021, copy available on the Portal.

Consequent upon issuance of the above mentioned order, applications are invited from the eligible University teachers on the prescribed application form to be downloaded from the Jammu University website jammuuniversity.ac.in (important links apply for Best Teacher Award). The application completed in all respects may be submitted in soft copy on the Email id Best_Teacher_Award @jammuuniversity.ac.in. Due to inadequate response from the applicants, the last date of receipt of applications has been further extended upto 02.03.2022.

Applications received after the last date shall not be entertained.

Deputy Registrar (Adm/T)

No: Adm/TW/22/ 7031~70 Dated:- 18 .02.2022

Copy to:-

1. Special Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, University of Jammu, Jammu.

2. Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu, Jammu.

3. All Deans/HODs/Rectors/Directors, University of Jammu, Jammu with a request for wide publicity of the same among the faculty members of the Departments/ Offsite Campuses.